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CE 
Number 

Provider 
Agency 

Effective 
Date 

Expiration 
Date Personnel Contact 

28-0001 Napa County 
EMS Agency 08/01/2015 07/31/2099 

Program Director 
Shaun Vincent 
Michael.vincent@countyofnapa.org 
Clinical Director 
Naila Francies 
Naila.francies@countyofnapa.org  

2751 Napa Valley Corporate Drive 
Bldg. B 
Napa, CA 94559 
 
PH : (707) 253-4341  
Fax: (707) 299-4129  

28-0002 
 

Napa Valley 
College 

 
08/01/2018 07/31/2022 

Program Director 
Gregory Scott Rose  
Grose@napavalley.edu 
Clinical Director 
Shelly Gavitte 
Sgavitte@napavalley.edu 

2277 Napa-Vallejo Hwy.  
Napa, CA 94558 
 
PH:  (707) 256-4596  
Fax: (707) 259-8933  

28-0003 Pacific Union 
College 01/01/2020 12/31/2023 

Program & Clinical Director 
Jefferson K. Joiner 
jjoiner@puc.edu 
  

1 Angwin Ave.  
Angwin, CA 94508 
 
PH:  (707) 965-7031  
Fax: (707) 965-7033 

28-0004 
Queen of the 

Valley Medical 
Center 

08/01/2019 07/31/2023 

Program Director 
Lois Husted  
Lois.husted@stjoe.org 
Clinical Director 
Andrew Nothmann, MD 
Abnoth@earthlink.net 

1000 Trancas Ave.  
Napa, CA 94558 
 
PH:  (707) 252-4411 x2341  
Fax: (707) 257-4013 
 

28-0005 
 

City of Napa  
 Fire Department 

 
08/01/2019 07/31/2023 

Program Director 
Christopher Gilbert 
Cgilbert@cityofnapa.org 
Clinical Director 
Andrew Nothmann, MD 
Anothman@cityofnapa.org   

930 Seminary St.  
Napa, CA 94558 
 
PH:  (707) 257-9598  
Fax: (707) 258-7819  

28-0006 
 

American Canyon 
Fire Protection 

District 
08/01/2019 07/31/2023 

Program Director 
Glen Weeks 
Gweeks@amcanfire.com 
Clinical Director 
Todd Pelletier 
Tpelletier@amcanfire.com 

911 Donaldson Way E.  
American Canyon, CA 94503 
 
PH:  (707) 551-0650  
Fax: (707) 642-0201  

28-0010 
American Medical 

Response  
(AMR) Napa 

County 
01/01/2020 12/31/2023 

Program Director 
Gregory Scott Rose  
Gregory.Rose@amr.net  
Clinical Director 
Andrew Nothmann 
Abnoth@earthlink.net  

841 Latour Court, Suite D 
Napa, CA 94558 
 
PH:  (707) 501-5280  
Fax: (707) 265-6281  
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28-0013 
Napa State 

Hospital 
Fire Department  

04/11/2018 04/30/2022 

Program Director 
Trent Schager 
Trent.schager@nsh.dsh.ca.gov  
Clinical Director 
David Nye 
David.nye@nsh.dsh.ca.gov  

2100 Napa-Vallejo Hwy. 
Napa, CA 94558 
 
PH:  (707) 253-5235  
Fax: (707) 254-2441  

28-0014 Calistoga Fire 
Department 05/01/2016 04/30/2020 

Program Director 
Vacant 
Clinical Director 
Kevin Marciano 
Kmarciano@ci.calistoga.ca.us  

1232 Washington Street 
Calistoga, CA 94515 
 
PH:  (707) 942-2840 
Fax: (707) 942-4863 
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